DENTON COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS COURT

06/11/2024

6.C. Court Order Number
THE ORDER:

Approval of renewal of Bid #22-2694, Tire Rubber Modified Asphalt, to Rose Contracting; and any
appropriate action.

Motion by Seconded by _
County Judge Yes
Andy Eads Abstain
No o
Absent
imissioner Pct No 1 Ye: Commissioner Pct No 2 Yes
nyan Williams Abstain ___ Kevin Falconer Abstain
No __ No
Absent Absent
Co sioner Pct No 3 Yes Commissioner Pet No 4 Yes
Boppie y. Mitchell Abstain ___ Dianne Edmondson Abstain
No _ No
Absent bsent

Motion Carried

Other Action: Pulled from Consent __ No Action ___ rostponed

ATTEST:

Juli Luke , County Clerk
and Ex-Officio Clerk of the

Commissioners Court of
Der‘nn Canntxr Tavac

BY
Dey

Denton County Page 3 of 3 Printed on 6/6/2024

140 of 350



AGENDA F' ACEMcNT MEMO

DATE: June 11, 2024

TO: Commissioners Court

FROM: Scott Arledge, Director of Purchasing

SUBJECT: Bid #22-2694, Tire Rubber Modified Asphalt, Renewal

REQUESTED ACTION/RECOMME™ ™A TINK
Approval of renewal of Bid #22-2694, 11re kupber Modified Asphalt, to Rose Contracting; and
any appropriate action.

BACKGROUND

The current contract term will expire on July 31, 2024, with an option to renew for one (1)
additional one-year term. Bid #22-2694, Tire Rubber Modified Asphalt, was issued to obtain
materials needed to restore flexibility on Denton County roads. Rose Contracting has agreed
to renew for an additional one-year term under the same terms and conditions. Chuck Fikes,
Assistant Director of Transportation and Engineering, agrees with this recommendation.

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
The Department of Transportation and Engineering oversees this contract. Purchase orders
will be issued as needed.

LEGAL INFORMATION
The specifications allow for the contract to be renewed for an additional term at the discretion
of the Denton County Commissioners Court.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

The estimated value of this contract is $385,736.02 based on estimated quantities provided by
artn wtof T spor ion an 1gil 19 { Funding Lin lin
>-4¢€ =~ 8570 (F ad N erial, ar C " and T gi

DDA IEAT Ui

I nis contract wiil be In effect from August 1, 2024 through July 31, 2025, with no remaining
options for renewal.

PRE(‘:I’\IMG ~nNi l&" APT'ON

On May 1v, 2uzz, Commissioners Court approved the specifications, Court Order #22-0351.
On June 28, 2022, Commissioners Court approved award of the contract, Court Order #22-
0492. On June 6, 2023, Commissioners Court approved the first renewal, Court Order #23-
0435.

141 of 350








